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SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION-continued. 

I Yearly Rate of pay.) 
Department and Posl&lon. I 

___________________ 1~~inlum.i,Maximum·1 
Annual Increment. 

MENTAL HOSPITALS. 
Attendant, Head*-

Class A-
1st year 
2nd year 
3rd year 

Class B-
1st year 
2nd year 

Attendant, Charge*-
1st year 
2nd year 
3rd year 

Attendant, Senior*­
lstyear 
2nd year 
3rd year 

Attendant*-
1st year 
2nd year 
3rd year 

Matronst­
Class A 

B 
" C 

Nurse, Charget 

Nurse, Senior§ .. 
Nurse§-

1st year 
2nd year 
3rd year 

Charge Sistel't .. 

Cooks, Female .• 
Laundresses 

Brioklayers 
Bakers 
Blacksmiths 
Bootmakers 
Carpenters 
Eleotrioians 
Fitters 
Gardeners 
Painters 
Plumbers 
Plasterers and Brioklayers 
Engineers, Assistant 
Assistant Engineer, Seacliff 
Engine-drivers .. 
Estate-manager, Tokanui 
Farm-managers 
Farm Overseers, Waitati and Hokitika 
Labourers 
Motor-driver .. 
Poultrymen 
Storemen and Storekeepers 
Works Overseers 
Works Overseer, Seaoliff 

£ 

270 
250 

190 

145 

228 

260 
260 

320 
285 

£ 

385 
395 
405 

355 
365 

260 
270 
280 

235 
240 
250 

220 
225 
225 

300 
260 
245 
210 

160 

120 
130 
135 
245 

252 

305 
315 

385 
335 
260 
213 
250 
230 
245 
315 
350 

With deduction of £60 p.o.. for residenoe, 
fire, and light; or deduotion of £27 lOs. 
p.a. for meals when on duty. 

If aoting as Deputy Head Attendant, £10 
more than ordinary salary. 

!l I 
I If acting as Charge or Deputy Charge At­
I tendant, £10 more than ordinary salary. 

:j 
I 
, £10. 
, £10. 

I £5. If acting as Deputy Matron, £10 more 
than ordinary salary. 

'"1 

II ~£5. If acting as Deputy Charge, £10 more 

I 
J than ordinary salary. . 

I r In large institutions to receive scale salary 
; ~ as Charge Nurses, and Assistants scale Il salary as Deputy Ch<trge Nurses. 

£8. Maximum for leading hands at Auck. 
land, Porima, Christchurch, and Seaoliff 
to be £260 per annum. 

£10. 
£10. 
Not less than award or ruling rates. 
£10. 
£10. 

* Scale for unmarried attendants, £20 less than above. Charge for maintenance: married attendant, £20 per 
annum; single attendant, £35 per annum. t Charge for maintenance, £65 per annum. t Charge for m&in-
tenanoe. £35 per annum. § Charge for maintenance, £25 per annum. 


