SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION—continued.

						Yearly Ra	ate of Pay.	
	Department and Position.					Minimum. Maxim		Annual Increment.
	Мæ	NTAL HOS	IDITAT S					
Attendant, He						£	£	
Class A							007	
lst year		••	••	••	• •		385	
2nd year		••	••	••	••	•••	395	With deduction of CCO and for modeling
3rd year Class B—	• •	••	••	••	••	•••	405	With deduction of £60 p.a. for residence fire, and light; or deduction of £27 10
							355	p.a. for meals when on duty.
2nd year		• • •	•••	••		::	365	proceedings when on daty.
Attendant, Ch		_						ጎ
1st year	••	• •	• •	••	• •		260	If acting as Deputy Head Attendant, £1
2nd year	• •	••	••	••	• •		270	more than ordinary salary.
3rd year	• •	••	• •	• •	• •		280	J
Attendant, Se		-					1	
lst year	• •	••	• •	••	• •		235	
2nd year	• •	••	••	••	••		240 250	If nating an Change of Deserte Change
3rd year	••	••	••	••	• •		250	If acting as Charge or Deputy Charge A
Attendant*— 1st year		•	••				220	tendant, £10 more than ordinary salar
2nd year	••	•••	••	•••	• • •		225	
3rd year	::	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			• • •		225	
Matrons†—	• •	••	••	••	••	''		9
Class A		••	••			270	300	£10.
"В		••				250	260	£10.
" C		••	• •	••			245	
Nurse, Charge	‡	• •	••	••	• •	190	210	£5. If acting as Deputy Matron, £10 mo than ordinary salary.
Nurse, Senior§ Nurse§—	••	••	••	••	••	145	160	bilan ordinary salary.
lst year		• •	••	• •	• •		120	}£5. If acting as Deputy Charge, £10 mo
2nd year	• •	• •	• •	• • •	• ,•		130	than ordinary salary.
3rd year	••	••	••	••	• •		135	J
Charge Sister	· ·	• •		• •	• •		245	(In large institutions to receive seels sele
Cooks, Female		••	••	• •	• •			In large institutions to receive scale sala as Charge Nurses, and Assistants sca
Laundresses	• •	••	• •	• •	• •			salary as Deputy Charge Nurses.
Bricklayers)	İ		county as Dopacy Charge Ivascus.
Bakers		••			1	ĺ		
Blacksmiths	••	••			1	ĺ	l i	
Bootmakers	••		• •	• •	ļ			•
Carpenters	••	••	• •	• •	ţ			
Electricians	••	• •	••	• •	}	228	252	£8. Maximum for leading hands at Auc
Fitters	••	• •	••	• •	- 1			land, Porirua, Christchurch, and Seach
Gardeners	••	• •	• •	• •		1		to be £260 per annum.
Painters Plumbers	• •	••	• •	••	1			,
riumbers Plasterers and	Brick	rla wara	••	••	}	1		
Engineers, Ass			••	••	••	260	305	£10.
Assistant Eng			••	••	••	260	315	£10.
Engine-drivers		~50001111	••	••	• • •		310	Not less than award or ruling rates.
Estate-manage		kanui	••		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	320	385	£10.
Farm-manage		••	••	••	••	285	335	£10.
Farm Oversee		itati and	Hokitika	• •	• •		260	
Labourers	••	• •	• •	••	• •		213	
Motor-driver				• •			250	
Poultrymen	·· .		••	• •	••		230	
Storemen and		ke eper s	• •	••	• •		245	
Works Overse		1.00	••	• •	• •	••	315	
Works Overse	er, Sea	entt	• •	• •	• •		350	

^{*}Scale for unmarried attendants, £20 less than above. Charge for maintenance: married attendant, £20 per annum; single attendant, £35 per annum. † Charge for maintenance, £65 per annum. ‡ Charge for maintenance, £25 per annum. ‡ Charge for maintenance, £25 per annum.